
Minnesota Duluth (25-10, 6-4 NSIC) -vs- Southwest Minnesota (13-22, 4-8 NSIC)
4/5/2024 at Marshall, MN (Mustang Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Luoma, Allison (3-3)
Loss: Miller, K (7-11)
HBP: Walsh, Maddy
PB: Mohr, Kate
 
Start: 3:04 pm   Time: 1:29   Attendance: 138   Weather: 60, Sunny, SE 12 mph

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Minnesota Duluth 2 1 0 0 2 1 0 6 11 1
Southwest Minnesota 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 1

Minnesota Duluth 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bender, Kiana ss 2 0 0 0 2 1 0
McMillan, Morgan lf 4 2 1 0 0 1 1
Burkhardt, Kat cf 4 2 3 2 0 0 0
Gronholz, Julia 2b 3 1 1 1 1 0 3
Schmitt, Nicole 1b 4 0 2 2 0 0 1
Jenkins, Kendal dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Johnson, Khendal 3b 2 1 0 0 2 0 0
Mohr, Kate c 4 0 3 0 0 0 0
    Ambroz, Emma pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Deleon, Dea rf 4 0 1 1 0 1 3
Walsh, Maddy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Luoma, Allison p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 6 11 6 5 4 9

2B: Burkhardt, Kat (1); Schmitt, Nicole (1)
HR: Burkhardt, Kat (1)
CS: Gronholz, Julia (1)
E: Gronholz, Julia (1)

Southwest Minnesota 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kramolisch, lf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Berge, M dh 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Ahrendt, P ph/dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
Russell, A ss 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Noel, J 3b 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Bull, M c 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Webber, B cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Van Dyke, P 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 5
Boxrud, A rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Humpal, E 2b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Miller, K p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 1 7 1 2 2 10

SH: Bull, M (1)
HBP: Kramolisch, (1)
E: Webber, B (1)
DP: 1

Minnesota Duluth IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Walsh, Maddy 3.2 5 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 0 15 19 5 5 –
Luoma, Allison (W, 3-3) 3.1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 13 13 3 6 –
Totals 7 1 1 2 2 1 0 1 0 28 32 8 11

Southwest Minnesota IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Miller, K (L, 7-11) 7.0 11 6 6 5 4 0 0 0 0 31 36 5 10 –
Totals 11 6 6 5 4 0 0 0 0 31 36 5 10



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Minnesota Duluth - Top of 1st UMD SMS
Bender, K walked. 0 0
McMillan, M reached on a fielder's choice; Bender, K out at second ss to 2b. 0 0
Burkhardt, K homered to right center, 2 RBI; McMillan, M scored. 2 0
Gronholz, J. walked. 2 0
Schmitt, N. singled to pitcher; Gronholz, J. advanced to second. 2 0
Jenkins, K. grounded into double play ss to 1b; Schmitt, N. out on the play. 2 0

Southwest Minnesota - Bottom of 1st UMD SMS
Kramolisch, singled up the middle. 2 0
Berge, M walked; Kramolisch, advanced to second. 2 0
Berge, M advanced to second on a wild pitch; Kramolisch, advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 0
Russell, A walked. 2 0
Noel, J flied out to lf. 2 0
Bull, M singled to third base, RBI; Russell, A advanced to second; Berge, M advanced to third; Kramolisch,
scored. 2 1
Webber, B flied out to lf. 2 1
Van Dyke, P lined out to 3b. 2 1

Minnesota Duluth - Top of 2nd UMD SMS
Johnson, K. walked. 2 1
Mohr, K. singled to right field; Johnson, K. advanced to third. 2 1
Deleon, D. singled to left field, RBI; Mohr, K. advanced to second; Johnson, K. scored. 3 1
Bender, K walked; Deleon, D. advanced to second; Mohr, K. advanced to third. 3 1
McMillan, M reached on a fielder's choice; Bender, K advanced to second; Deleon, D. advanced to third;
Mohr, K. out at home 3b to c. 3 1
Burkhardt, K flied out to rf. 3 1
Gronholz, J. reached on a fielder's choice; McMillan, M out at second ss to 2b. 3 1

Southwest Minnesota - Bottom of 2nd UMD SMS
Boxrud, A grounded out to 2b. 3 1
Humpal, E singled to right center. 3 1
Kramolisch, grounded out to p; Humpal, E advanced to second. 3 1
Ahrendt, P pinch hit for Berge, M. 3 1
Ahrendt, P grounded out to 1b unassisted. 3 1

Minnesota Duluth - Top of 3rd UMD SMS
Schmitt, N. flied out to rf. 3 1
Jenkins, K. grounded out to ss. 3 1
Johnson, K. flied out to cf. 3 1

Southwest Minnesota - Bottom of 3rd UMD SMS
Russell, A flied out to rf. 3 1
Noel, J singled up the middle. 3 1
Bull, M grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; Noel, J advanced to second. 3 1
Webber, B grounded out to 2b. 3 1

Minnesota Duluth - Top of 4th UMD SMS
Mohr, K. singled through the right side. 3 1
Deleon, D. grounded out to 3b; Mohr, K. advanced to second. 3 1
Bender, K struck out swinging. 3 1
McMillan, M struck out looking. 3 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Southwest Minnesota - Bottom of 4th UMD SMS
Van Dyke, P singled to center field. 3 1
Van Dyke, P advanced to second on a passed ball. 3 1
Boxrud, A struck out swinging. 3 1
Humpal, E lined out to ss. 3 1
Kramolisch, hit by pitch. 3 1
Ahrendt, P to dh. 3 1
Luoma, A. to p for Walsh, M.. 3 1
Ahrendt, P grounded out to 2b. 3 1

Minnesota Duluth - Top of 5th UMD SMS
Burkhardt, K singled up the middle. 3 1
Gronholz, J. reached on a fielding error by cf, advanced to second; Burkhardt, K advanced to third. 3 1
Schmitt, N. doubled to right center, 2 RBI; Gronholz, J. scored; Burkhardt, K scored. 5 1
Jenkins, K. struck out swinging. 5 1
Johnson, K. walked. 5 1
Mohr, K. grounded out to ss; Johnson, K. advanced to second; Schmitt, N. advanced to third. 5 1
Deleon, D. grounded out to 2b. 5 1

Southwest Minnesota - Bottom of 5th UMD SMS
Russell, A singled up the middle. 5 1
Noel, J singled through the left side; Russell, A advanced to second. 5 1
Bull, M popped up to rf. 5 1
Webber, B reached on a fielder's choice; Noel, J advanced to second; Russell, A out at third ss to 3b. 5 1
Van Dyke, P lined out to 1b. 5 1

Minnesota Duluth - Top of 6th UMD SMS
Bender, K popped up to 2b. 5 1
McMillan, M singled through the right side. 5 1
Burkhardt, K doubled to right field; McMillan, M advanced to third. 5 1
Gronholz, J. singled to right field, RBI; Burkhardt, K advanced to third; McMillan, M scored. 6 1
Gronholz, J. out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 6 1
Schmitt, N. flied out to rf. 6 1

Southwest Minnesota - Bottom of 6th UMD SMS
Boxrud, A grounded out to 3b. 6 1
Humpal, E struck out looking. 6 1
Kramolisch, reached on a fielding error by 2b. 6 1
Ahrendt, P grounded out to p. 6 1

Minnesota Duluth - Top of 7th UMD SMS
Jenkins, K. grounded out to 3b. 6 1
Johnson, K. grounded out to 3b. 6 1
Mohr, K. singled to right field. 6 1
Ambroz, E pinch ran for Mohr, K.. 6 1
Deleon, D. struck out looking. 6 1

Southwest Minnesota - Bottom of 7th UMD SMS
Mohr, K. to c for Ambroz, E. 6 1
Russell, A flied out to cf. 6 1
Noel, J grounded out to ss. 6 1
Bull, M grounded out to 2b. 6 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


